Last Updated 9/29/17



Rulemaking Index Wyoming Air Quality Standards and Regulations Chapter 14

## EQC Docket 17-2101

## Index of Materials

The following is an index of materials that the Department of Environmental Quality, Air Quality Division, relied upon to develop the proposed rule, in accordance with Department of Environmental Quality, Rules of Practice and Procedure, Chapter 3, Section 5(b):

- 1. Basin Electric Power Cooperative's Petition for Rulemaking Wyoming Air Quality Standards and Regulations, Chapter 14, Section 3, May 3, 2017, 1 p.
- 2. Basin Electric Power Cooperative, the State of Wyoming, and the United States Environmental Protection Agency, Final Settlement Agreement with Signatures, December 22, 2016, 19 p.
- 3. Proposed Statement of Principal Reasons for Regulatory Change, May 3, 2017, 3 p.
- 4. Wyoming State Implementation Plan Regional Haze amendments, May 3, 2017, 3 p.
- 5. Presentation to the Wyoming Air Quality Advisory Board, March 28, 2017, 11 p.
- 6. Air Quality Advisory Board Public Notice, August 23, 2017, 1 p.
- 7. Air Quality Advisory Board Sign In Sheet, July 17, 2017, 1 p.
- 8. Air Quality Advisory Board Meeting Transcript, July 17, 2017, 31 p.
- 9. Attorney General Statutory Authority Review, Kvien, July 28, 2017, 2 p.
- 10. Governor Permission to Proceed, August 9, 2017, 2 p.
- 11. Takings Checklist and Federal Citations, July 18, 2017, 2 p.
- 12. Statement of Principal Reasons, August 2, 2017, 2 p.
- 13. Wyoming Air Quality Standards and Regulations, Chapter 14 (clean), May 15, 2017, 50 p.
- Wyoming Air Quality Standards and Regulations, Chapter 14 (Strike and Underline), May 15, 2017, 50 p.